



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 882 of 2026

Sambaru Nayak

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Shibani Shankar Pradhan, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha

..... *Opposite Party (s)*

Mr. Raj Bhusan Dash, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

23.03.2026

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. The Petitioners and the Opposite Party No.2 are directed to appear before this Court on 30th March, 2026.
4. The name of Mr. Gangadhar Samal, learned counsel stated to have been appeared on behalf of the Opposite Party No.2 be reflected in the cause list during subsequent listing of this case.
5. List this matter on 30th March, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge